Company is in the process of identifying intangible assets arising on account of this
acquisition and will re-allocate the goodwill once this determination is complete.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations are presented for
illustrative purposes only and are not indicative of what the expected results of

F-17

Edgar Filing: SmartPros Ltd. - Form 8-K/A

26

operations of SmartPros would have been had the acquisition been completed on the dates
indicated above. Further, the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements do not reflect one-time costs to fully merge and operate the combined
organizations more efficiently, or anticipated synergies expected to result from the
combination. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
statements of operations as being indicative of the historical results that would have been
achieved had the companies always been combined or the future results that SmartPros will
experience.

F-18

Edgar Filing: SmartPros Ltd. - Form 8-K/A

27

SMARTPROS LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

June 30, 2008

Historical (As reported)
SmartPros Loscalzo Pro-Forma Notes Pro-Forma

Adjustments

Assets

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 10,004,501 $ 241,666 $ (4,495,067) (a,b) $ 5,751,100
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for

doubtful accounts 1,741,600 760,297 2,501,897
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 227,360 47,339 274,699

Total Current Assets 11,973,461 1,049,302 (4,495,067) 8,527,696

Property and Equipment, net 700,491 256,425 (244,932) (a,c) 711,984
Goodwill 145,684 - 3,553,568 (a,d) 3,699,252
Other Intangibles, net 3,471,010 - - 3,471,010
Other Assets, including restricted cash of $150,000 154,673 - - 154,673
Deferred Tax Asset 1,013,000 123,000 (123,000) (e,k) 1,013,000

5,484,858 379,425 3,185,636 9,049,919
Total Assets $ 17,458,319 $ 1,428,727 $ (1,309,431) $ 17,577,615

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 453,870 70,032 - 523,902
Accrued expenses 119,070 40,444 (22,967) (e) 136,547
Other liabilities 40,040 - - 40,040
Deferred revenue 6,033,028 31,787 - 6,064,815
Deferred tax liability - 273,000 (273,000) (e) -

Total Current Liabilities 6,646,008 415,263 (295,687) 6,765,584

Long-Term Liabilities:
Other liabilities-net of current portion 20,013 - - 20,013

Total Long-Term Liabilities 20,013 - - 20,013

Minority Interest in Variable Interest Entity - 611,742 (611,742) (f) -

Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred stock - - - -
Common stock 531 2,000 (2,000) (g) 531
Additional paid-in-capital 17,051,290 - - 17,051,290
Retained earnings (deficit) (4,997,302) 399,722 (399,722) (g,k) (4,997,302)
Common stock in treasury, at cost (1,251,717) - - (1,251,717)
Deferred compensation (10,504) - - (10,504)

Total Stockholders' Equity 10,792,298 401,722 (401,722) 10,792,298

Edgar Filing: SmartPros Ltd. - Form 8-K/A

28

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $ 17,458,319 $ 1,428,727 $ (1,309,431) $ 17,577,615

F-19

Edgar Filing: SmartPros Ltd. - Form 8-K/A

29

SMARTPROS LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Six months ended June 30, 2008

Historical (As reported)
SmartPros Loscalzo Pro-Forma Notes Pro-Forma

Adjustments
Net Revenues $ 7,937,534 $ 981,035 $ - $ 8,918,569
Cost of Revenues 3,555,961 461,453 64,342 (h) 4,081,756
Gross Profit 4,381,573 519,582 (64,342) 4,836,813
Operating Expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 4,050,167 832,631 (433,700) (i) 4,449,098
Depreciation and amortization 405,842 4,511 - 410,353

4,456,009 837,142 (433,700) 4,859,451
Operating (Loss) Income (74,436) (317,560) 369,358 (22,638)
Other Income (Expense):
Interest and dividend income, net of expense 148,593 3,442 (110,000) (j) 42,035

Net Income (Loss) before Benefit for Income Taxes 74,157 (314,118) 259,358 19,397
Income Tax Benefit (Expense) 35,000 126,000 (168,300) (k) (7,300)
Net Income (Loss) 109,157 (188,118) 91,058 12,097
Income from minority interest in variable interest entity - (1,831) (1,831) (l) -
Net Income (Loss) $ 109,157 $ (189,949) $ 89,227 $ 12,097

Net Income Per Common Share:
Basic net income per common share $ 0.02 $ 0.00
Diluted net income per common share $ 0.02 $ 0.00

Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding
Basic 4,974,721 4,974,721
Diluted 5,027,312 5,027,312

F-20

Edgar Filing: SmartPros Ltd. - Form 8-K/A

30

SMARTPROS LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year ended December 31, 2007

Historical (As reported)
SmartPros Loscalzo Pro-Forma Notes Pro-Forma

Adjustments
Net Revenues $ 15,204,506 $ 3,437,175 $ - $ 18,641,681
Cost of Revenues 5,962,788 1,415,915 50,584 (h) 7,429,287
Gross Profit 9,241,718 2,021,260 (50,584) 11,212,394
Operating Expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 7,326,308 1,985,109 (1,189,002) (i,m) 8,122,415
Depreciation and amortization 749,272 9,450 - 758,722

8,075,580 1,994,559 (1,189,002) 8,881,137
Operating Income 1,166,138 26,701 1,138,418 2,331,257
Other income:
Interest and dividend income (net of expense) 411,435 - (220,000) (j) 191,435
Net Income before Income Tax Benefit 1,577,573 26,701 918,418 2,522,692
Income Tax Benefit (Expense) 590,792 (9,400) 958,000 (k) 1,539,392
Net Income before Minority Interest 2,168,365 17,301 1,876,418 4,062,084
Income from minority interest in variable interest entity - (11,729) 11,729 (l) -
Net Income $ 2,168,365 $ 5,572 $ 1,888,147 $ 4,062,084
Net income per share:

Basic $ 0.44 $ 0.82
Diluted $ 0.43 $ 0.81

Weighted average numbere of shares outstanding:
Basic 4,924,098 4,924,098
Diluted 5,022,911 5,022,911

F-21

Edgar Filing: SmartPros Ltd. - Form 8-K/A

31

SmartPros. Ltd
Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

a. The consolidated financial statements of Loscalzo include the financial position and results of operations of a
variable interest entity ("VIE"). The VIE was not part of the acquisition, therefore all financial information
related to the VIE has been eliminated from the consolidated financial statements of Loscalzo.

The assets and liabilities have been segregated below between those acquired and those relating to the VIE
that have not been acquired.

Loscalzo Consolidated
Associates as reported

(excluding VIE) VIE
The total purchase price has been allocated as follows:

Cash $ 196,165 $ 45,501 $ 241,666
Accounts receivable 760,297 - 760,297
Prepaid expenses and other receivables 47,339 - 47,339
Total current assets 1,003,801 45,501 1,049,302

Property and equipment 11,493 244,932 256,425

Total assets acquired 1,015,294 290,433 1,305,727

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 119,296 - 119,296
Total liabilites assumed 119,296 - 119,296

-
Net assets acquired $ 895,998 $ 290,433 $ 1,186,431

The purchase price has been calculated as follows:

Consideration $ 4,369,566
Transaction related expenses 80,000

Total purchase price $ 4,449,566

Excess of the purchase price over net assets acquired (Goodwill) $ 3,553,568
(The excess has been allocated to goodwill, refer to Note d)

b.
Reflects purchase price for the acquisition and also eliminates cash in the VIE of $45,501 that has not been acquired in this
transaction.

c. Land and buidling of $244,932 owned by VIE, not acquired in this transaction

F-22

Edgar Filing: SmartPros Ltd. - Form 8-K/A

32

d. The Company allocated the excess of the purchase price over the net assets acquired to goodwill. The